CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, October 14, 2013 CASE NUMBER: C15-2013-0076
Y Jeff Jack

___Y___ Michael Von Ohlen Motion to Deny
Y Nora Salinas
Y ___ BryanKing
___ Y Fred McGhee 2" the Motion
Y___ Melissa Hawthorne
____Y____ Stuart Hampton - Sallie Burchett(OUT)

Cathy French {SRB only)

OWNER/APPLICANT: Zachary A. Reich
ADDRESS: 5515 DUVAL ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum gross floor area requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (7) (a) from 850
square feet to 1500 square feet in order to maintain and remodel a secondary
apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement on the second story of a secondary apartment use requirement of
Section 25-2-1463 (7) (b) from 550 square feet to 750 square feet in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum entrance from a
property line for a secondary apartment requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (C) (4)
from 10 feet to between 9.9 feet and 10 feet in order o maintain and remodel a
secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious
coverage requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (D) from 45% to 47.1% in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne motion to Postpone to September 16, 2013, Board Member Fred McGhee
second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO September 16, 2013. (RE-NOTIFICATION
NEEDED)




The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (7) (a) from 850 square feet to 1534 square feet
in order to maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”,
Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop
Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement on the second story of a secondary apartment use requirement of
Section 25-2-1463 (7) (b) from 550 square feet to 767 square feet in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan})

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum entrance from a
property line for a secondary apartment requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (C) (4)
from 10 feet to between 9.9 feet and 10 feet in order to maintain and remodel a
secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious
coverage requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (D) from 45% to 48% in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

FINDING: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von Ohlen motion to
Deny, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote; DENIED,

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not aiter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

oo b 00008 it 4

Susax Walker fNack
Executive Liaison Chairman




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE VARIANCE
| RECONSIDERATION

Mailing Date: November 1, 2013 Case Number: C15-2013-0076

Please be advised that the City of Austin has received an application for a variance from the Land Development
Code.

Applicant: Zach Reich; 512-635-3695
Owner: Same as applicant
Address: 5515 DUVAL ST, Lot: 15 Block: Subdivision: HIGHLANDS THE

Variance Request(s): The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (7) (a) from 850 square feet to 1534 square feet in
order to maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, F amily
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement on the second story of a secondary apartment use requirement of
Section 25-2-1463 (7} (b) from 550 square feet to 767 square feet in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence ~ Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum entrance from a
property line for a secondary apartment requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (C) (4)
from 10 feet to between 9.9 feet and 10 feet in order to maintain and remodel a
secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious
coverage requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (D) from 45% to 48% in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

This application is scheduled to be heard by the Board of Adjustment on November 14th, 2013. The meeting
will be held at City Council Chambers, 301 West 2™ Street beginning at 5:30 PM.

You are being notified because City Ordinance requires that all property owners and utility account holders
within 500 feet of the proposed development and affected neighborhood organizations be notified when an
application is scheduled for a public hearing. If you have any questions concerning this application, please
contact Susan Walker of the Planning and Development Review Department at 512-974-2202 and refer to
the Case Number at the top right of this notice. However, you may also find information on this case at our web
site www.ci.austin.tx.us/devreview/index.jsp.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development process, please visit our web site
www.cl.austin.tx.us/development.
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RECEIVED

OCT 23 2013 BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT RECONSIDERATION (APPEAL) REQUEST

CITY OF AUSTIN C/L ’b/f’Z_O)B- @Oﬂ{o

Dear BOA Beard Members:

| am asking the Board of Adjustment to please reconsider your previous decision and to grant me
Some or all (Or even one or two) of these Variances so | can get the proper permits and complete
all of the required inspections and ensure proper compliance. The Zoning regulations for this
particular property are unique because of the layout of the original structure is shifted fairly far back
on the lot. There alsc is a power line, a tree and the alleyway to consider as well. This is why this
particular structure was placed in its current location to save a medium sized tree. In addition, this
property will require MAJOR reconstruction to comply with the current regulations, impacting the
environment, the neighborhood, and natural resources.

This property does not stand out as compared with other properties in the neighborhood. The
property and secondary apartment is currently built (See Application, additional drawings, and
Presentation for more explanation). Fortunately unbeknownced to me, the size of the total habitable
square footage on this property is still less than the allowable total habitable square footage allowed
for this property (2480 saft is built in both structures, 2498 sqft is allowed). A variance is reguired in
order to issue permits to complete subsequent inspections for this secondary apartment. Permits
are needed to use the property and to move the electrical from a temporary service {site has
temporary pole currently} to a permanent electrical service on the secondary apartment.

Large structures and secondary apartments are common in this area as are duplexes. This area of
town does have a mixture of single family, single family with secondary apartments, and targe
residences and duplexes with or without secondary apartments. | have a few examples of
development in this neighborhood supplied with this package (North Loop). My neighborhood is
going through many changes due to the population boom of Central Austin. 1 am not requesting any
parking variances. This is because 1 made the decision to instead of asking for a parking variance,
by using this Alley accessed parking show on my site plan {even though it is hot paved) it counts as
impervious coverage. Subsequently, this will bring the property above the allowed 45% limit. My
calculations show this new impervious coverage at 48%. My driveway has a total of four (4) parking
spots, thereby moving vehicies off the city streets. Also in the back, adjacent o the secondary
apariment there is Alley accessed parking that allows one (1) exira parking spot. This will make the
total number of parking spots for this property, 5515 Duval St. have a grand total of five (5) parking
spots. This absolutely will be more than enough parking to allow the people to park and to NOT
incur any additional street side parking. Also if you grant me just the top floor variance from 550 to
767 sqft, | can transform the downstairs.to include, not one, but two garage spaces, eliminating the
impervious cover variance.

There are no safety hazards by granting this variances. These variances entail additional square
footage, which is not a safety hazard. By granting this variance, it allows the temporary electrical
service pole to be eliminated, allowing a permanent electrical service to be buiit, making the
property even more safe and secure. NOTE: There is currently a permanent electric service buiit
on the secondary apartment. This site will still be used within the Zoning standards of this
neighborhood. Permits are needed to use the property and io move the electrical service from a
temporary service pole to a permanent electrical service which is currently already built on the
secondary apartment.

My conclusions of my research show some discrepancies have been noted for other properties, and
there are DEFINEITLY secondary apartments above the 850 sqft limit. (1150-1300 sgft is found on
several occasions). There are also many apartments in this neighborhood with more than 550 sq ft
area on the top floor. Granting this variance would NOT alter the neighborhood character at
ali!! Thanks for your rec?nsideration. | was ignorant of the rules and regulations at the time, and
was convinced to add a 2™ floor to the secondary apartment by my contractor outside the City of
Austin’s regulations, which | am regretful. | am showing data in this presentation fo point out that
this secondary Apt. is in character with the North Loop Neighborhood Area Plan and in the
properties surroundings.

I am asking the Board of Adjustment fo please reconsider your previous decision and to
grant me all (Or even some) of these Variances so | can finish out my mandated electrical
work, and so | can get the proper permits to make this property is fully inspected. Also of
note, | would say the variance of the top floor is most crucial to me. I you grant me just the top floor
variance from 550 to 767 sqft, | can fransform the downstairs to include, not cne, but two garage
spaces, eliminating the impervious cover variance as the required parking space would already be




fulfilled. I can transform the two rooms and the kiichen into two (2) garage spaces. The bathroom
downstairs will remain. By having only the bathroom as habitable space downstairs, the total
habitable square footage of the secondary apartment will be reduced from 1536 to 810 sqft, which
is BELOW the 850 square feet requirement. | would think granting the variance of the 9.9 foot
setback would also not be controversial at all. If need be, | will get the property re-surveyed. | am
confident that corner is 10 feet away from the property line. | did notice that there was a .2 foot
discrepancy from the main house from survey to survey. The house obviously didn't move, so this
would indicate that there is a small margin for error.

So in conclusion, | hope that my additional evidence and situation will allow you to reconsider your
decision. If you grant me just the top floor variance from 550 to 767 sqft. | anticipate talking (again)
to my only neighbor that shows dissent for this variance to see if | can alleviate some of her
concerns. | am VERY confident that she will like my new proposal a lot better than my previous
one. Perhaps she may not chject and even possibly support this transformation. | really regret
that | was ignorant and went along with the construction of the second floor, and if | really
understood at the time of all of the zoning and McMansion requirements, | would have never
done this. [ apologize, and | am pretty desperate and am asking for your reconsideration of
your previous BOA decision. Thanks.

Regards,

Zach Reich
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Secondary Apt.

Has Alley Access

Original Plat Showing ¥E_3___PAGE 55

Parking Continued

City Right-Of-Way
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later

o, - than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision,

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an 5882 8 a
board or commission by: "

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concem (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice}; or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the mcEmoH property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 fect of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2013-0076 — 5515 Duval Street
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, m&;ﬁ:dﬁ. 16,2013

DP.IA“ m \a
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088



CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, August 12, 2013 CASE NUMBER: C15-2013-0076
Y__ JeffJack
Y Will Schnier - Michael Von Ohlen (out)
Y____ Nora Salinas
Y___ Stuart Hampton- Bryan King (out)
Y___ Fred McGhee 2" the Motion
Y____ Melissa Hawthorne Motion to PP to Sept 16, 2013
Y__ Sallie Burchett

Cathy French (SRB only)

OWNER/APPLICANT: Zachary A. Reich
ADDRESS: 5515 DUVAL ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum gross floor area requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (7) (a) from 850
square feet to 1500 square feet in order to maintain and remodel a secondary

~ apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement on the second story of a secondary apartment use requirement of
Section 25-2-1463 (7) (b) from 550 square feet to 750 square feet in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum entrance from a
property line for a secondary apartment requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (C) (4)
from 10 feet to between 9.9 feet and 10 feet in order to maintain and remodel a
secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious
coverage requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (D) from 45% to 47.1% in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan})

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne motion to Postpone to September 16, 2013, Board Member Fred McGhee
second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO September 16, 2013. (RE-NOTIFICATION
NEEDED) ' '




FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

M&J@im ‘f

Slisan Walker Jetf Jack
Executive Liaison Chairman




Walker, Susan

From: Zach Reich

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 4:12 PM

To: McDonald, John; Word, Daniel

Cc: Walker, Susan

Subject: Re: Question about Alleyway, 5515 Duval St.

n. ninal Diat RDOWNAT fAllavnarasy and Ctarm Dirain nfa ndf EE1E Niual nA Th
MV 1 OIGdL AWV \F\IIG""C!]] AT WARRSETNY EAPCANN ) TRTINA, ANA, W LW LR T i

Original Plat, Page 1.tif; 5515 Duval St. and The Highlinds Original

[

Hello Everyone,

Yes, [ did talk to the people in the 8th floor and Sam West, and did confirm with the plat that it is a public
ROW. The survey also states that it is an alleyway as well. Here is a copy of the plat, and also an
easement/storm drain maps that specify that some of easements and their maps also confirm that it is an

alleyway.

Just because part of the alleyway is not paved does not mean that is still not an alleyway. Also see
attached. Susan, based on all of this, I think other than the sgft change, everything else is okay.

Zach

From: "McDonald, John" <John.McDonald@austintexas.gov>
To: "Word, Daniel" <Daniel.Word@austintexas.gov>

Cc: "Walker, Susan" <Susan.Walker@austintexas.gov>; Zach Reich gl NN
Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 2:21 PM

Subject: RE: Question about Alleyway, 5515 Duval St.

Daniel,

Zach and I spoke in the hallway about this matter, so no need to follow up Zach has contacted Sam West’s group and
confirmed the alley behind his property it truly alley right-of-way, which was one of the questions brought up at his BOA
variance hearing. Zach also has identified a clear path to resolve questions brought up at the hearing resulting in an
unfortunate postponement.

Respectfully,

John M. McDonald
Development Services Manager
Residential Plan Review/PDRD
974-2728 — Office

john.mcdonald(@austintexas.gov

From: Zach Reich

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 11:08 AM

To: McDonaid, John; Word, Daniel

Ce: Walker, Susan

Subject: Question about Alleyway, 5515 Duval St.

Hi Daniel this is Zack. I have a couple questions for you. There was a question raised in my previous Board of
Adjustment hearing from a neighbor that the rear access of my house is actually an electric utility easement and
not an official alleyway. The address is 5515 Duval St.

Everything that Susan Walker has looked at shows that is that it is an alleyway and I believe what you looked at
before based on the survey and your computer system shows that it is indeed an alleyway even though part of it
is not paved. Do you think you could meet with me, or at least double check to see if it is an official alleyway?
That would help me out a lot for my next hearing with the Board of Adjustment as I want to make sure '

1




everything is perfect as I'm coming back for second time this coming hearing.
Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Thanks, Zach
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Walker, Susan

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

To whom it may concern,

Ric Mcelyea

Monday, August 26, 2013 3:00 PM

Walker, Susan

case number C15-2013-0076 Susan Walker

My Name is Ric McElyea and I own property at 5513 Duval St, directly next door to 5515 Duval St. involved
with case number C15-2013-0076. I am writing to say that I object to the structure at 5515 and the variance. My
property in in the process of being cleared for a new structure. This past year I applied and received permits for
a remodel but unfortunately it was discovered the current structure will not support our goal. T am very clear of
what is permit-able on my lot. I have been to the code department numerous times to be assured and understand
what I can build. The code clearly states the gross floor area. Although I feel compass1on for Mr. Reich and
his,I am clear that unless your department approves myself and anyone else for a variance such as this, the city
should be liable. His current structure effects my future plans and designs.

I believe there is a another hearing? I do no live on the property so I am late receiving this notice. Please advise
the receipt of this email and further statements or assistance I may provide,

Regards,
Ric McElyea




CASE # (LLQZZ)[&OOZ&W# / ) 6[ 7 B [l)) _
CITY OF AUSTIN TP‘@%(Y[’ Z%Z

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

GENERAL VARIANCE/PA NG VARIANCE
WARNING: Filing of this appéal stops all atfected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:_ 56515 Duval St

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision— T he Highlands

Lot(s)_15-16 Block 33 Outlot Division
I'We Zach Reich on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for
Zach Reich affirm that on _April 27th .

2013, hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

__ ERECT___ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE _X REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

1. Grant variance for the total square footage for a secondagy Apartment located on 5515 Duvai St.
{Apartment is 1533 sqgft, limit is 850 sqft}. ( [S>

2. Grant variange for the square footage for a 2" story for a secondary Apartment located on 5515
Duval St. {2 story is 766.6 sqft, limit is 550 sqft). ('—'( 7

3. Grant variance for the total amount of impervious coverage for the property located on 5515 Duval
St. {property is 47.1%, limit is 45%). '

NOTE: This is due to the gravel and road base parking spot adjacent to the secondary apartment
being counted as impervious coverage. If this parking space was not included, the impervious
" coverage would have been 43.9%.

4. Grant variance for the length of feet from the property line alleyway from an entrance of a
secondary Apartment located on 5515 Duval St. {Secondary Apartment entrance is between 9.9
and 10 ft., limit is 10 ft}.

ina_North Loop (SF-3-NP)
district. (zoning district)
Updated 3/14/12 2




NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting
the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings
Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected

as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

A7 AMT AATAD TTIATIMIRTLANOCO. T ooocdne ol dlind menwr nmedsélnves nend & n wenseww -
VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that iy CntitiCnict 1o the .cquested 4

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings): :

A E:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The Zoning regulations for this particular praperty are unique because of the fayout of the original structure
is shifted fairly far back on the lot. There also is a power ling, a tree and the alleyway to consider as well.
This is why this particular structure was placed in it's current location to save a medium sized tree. In
addition, this property will require MAJOR recontruction to comply with the current regulations, impacting
the environment, the neighborhood, and natural resources. This property does not stand out as compared
with other properties in the neighborhood.

HIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The property and secondary apartment is currently built {See attached letter for more explanation). The size
of the total habital square footage on this property is still less than the allowable total habital square footage
allowed for this property (2460 sqft is built, 2498 saft is allowed). A variance is required in order to issue
permits and subsequentely inspections for this secondary apariment. Permits are needed to use the
property and to move the electrical from a temporary service (site has temporary pole currently) to a
permenant electrical service on the secondary apartment. My permit application in order to address this
was denied by the Planning and Development Review Dept. The BOA will have to sign off on this property
and the Planning and Development Review Department will need to sign off on this in order to make these
changes happen. This will make the electrical service permanent, eliminating the meager 100A temporary
electrical service pole.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

Most properties that are NOT in the construction phase of the building process don’t have this type of
electrical setup. Large structures and secondary apariments are comman in this area as are Duplexes.

Updated 3/14/12 3




RE TE

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the

[RPID, (S, S 7D MIC . UGS 1V W0 Y S U, P PRy 1Y der 1 .
ICZUIalions o1 uid ZOMing Gisiwicl 0 Wil Ui propéiy 1S logated because.

This area of town does have a mixture of single family, single family with secondary apartments, and large
residences and duplexes with or without secondary apartments. | have a few examples of development in
this neighborhood supplied with this package {North Loop). My neighborhood is going through many
changes due to the population boom of Central Austin.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

i am not requesting any parking variances. This is because | made the decision to instead of asking
for a parking variance, by using this Alley accessed parking show on my site plan (even though it is
not paved) it counts as impervious coverage. Subsequentely, this will bring the property above
the allowed 45% limit. My calculations show this new impervious coverage at 47.1%.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets
because:

My classy front driveway has a total of four (4) parking spots, thereby moving vehicles off the city
streets. Also in the back, adjacent to the secondary apartment there is Alley accessed parking that
allows one (1) extra parking spot. This will make the total number of parking spots for this
property, 5515 Puval St. have a grand total of five (5} parking spots. This absolutely will be more
thaE.enough parking to allow the people to park and to NOT incur any additional street side
parking.

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
Inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

Updated 3/14/12 4




There are no safety hazards by granting this variances. These variances entail additional square footage,
which is not a safety hazard. By granting this variance, it allows the temporary electrical service pole to be
eliminated, allowing a permanent electrical service to be built, making the property even more safe and
secure. NOTE: There is currently a permanent electric service built on the secondary apartment.

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

- This site will still be used within the Zoning standards of this neighborhood. Permits are needed to use the
property and to move the electrical service from a temporary service pole to a permenant electrical service
which is currently already built on the secondary apartment.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address_ 5515 Duval St.

City, State & Zip_Awustin, T>X 78751

Printed_Zach Reich  Phone (512) 635-3695__ Date _A/27/13

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address_ 5515 Duwval St

City, State & Zip_Austin, TX 78751

Printed _ Zach Reich Phone _(512) 635-3695_Date _A/27 /13

Updated 3/14/12 5
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting vour neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a

_-specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later

than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that ts identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commi

lon before or
during the public hearing that generally identiTies tHe issues of -
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice}; or : . _
+ appearing and speaking for the record at the pubiic hearing;
and:
"« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development; :
» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or :
» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.cl.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing, Your comments should include the name of the

board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the

Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice,

Case Number: C15-2013-0076 — 5515 Duval Street
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, August 12th, 2013

vy . Keone ™

{J I am in favor
Your Name (please print)

1 object

N3 Fuanshenpe Moslin 2g7e)

Your address(es) affected by this application

J»%\\\S KW&J\&\F %\hw\_w

1 w ' Signature - U Ddse
Daytime Teleplone: 4{ 7 — 374~ O % mU &

Comirments: iﬂua NEttin N A0 200 m\ ) A DRALZ 7

Lol Limids Vy 5 40000 Mo Lo pan o it od

I oo s %Q%L%Léam?n& 0

If you use this form tb comment, it .:,uu‘ be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning, & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker ~ ‘
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:_ 5515 Duval St.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision— T he Highlands

Lot(s)_15-16 Block_33 Outlot

II'We Zach Reic

2013, hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

_ ERECT ___ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE _X REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

1. Grant variance for the total sqt v

ag tment located on 5515
Duval St. (Secondary Apartment is 1500 sqft, limit is 850 sqft). :

2. Grant variance fordthe square footage for a 2™ story for a secondary Apartment located on
5515 Duval St. {2 story of Secondary Apartment is 750 sqft, limit is 550 sqft).

3. Grant variance for the total amount of impervious coverage for the property located on
5515 Duval St. (property has an impervious coverage of 47.1%, limit is 45%).

NOTE: This is due to the gravel and road base parking spot adjacent to the secondary
apartment that is being counted as impervious coverage. If this parking space was not
included, the impervious coverage would have been 43.9%.

4. Grant variance for the length of feet from the property line alleyway from an entrance of a
secondary Apartment located on 5515 Duval St. (Secondary Apartment entrance is
between 9.9 and 10 ft., limit is 10 ft).

ina _North Loop (SF-3-NP)
* district. (zoning district)

Updated 3/14/12 2
_Zach Reicht 15571038 DI £# |SAS~Photo Equip1051832585 20130603110200
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NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to deo so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARTANCE RFINDINCGS: T contend that mv entitlement to the reonaected variance

mL EmL Y e A NarmiceFire A RAsEiseNealia wasdie A2y Sesslanatecaalace o sase TRV R Y fra avran

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE;

[~
=)

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The Zoning regulations for this particular property are unigue, because of the layout of the original
structure is shifted fairly far back on the lot., There also isa.power line, a:tree and the alleyway to
consider as well. This is why this particul . -plat 5 f:urrent location in order to
save a medium sized tree. In addition; th OR re-construction to comply
with the current regulations, impacting the environment, the people living in the neighborhood,
and natural resources. This property: does not stand out as. compared with other properties in the
neighborhood in both appearance and size.. .

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The property and secondary ap _
explanation). The size of the total habitable- A hi

allowable total habitable square footage allowed for this property (2460 sqft is built, 2498 sqft is
allowed based on the square footage of this current lot). A variance is required in order to issue
permits and subsequently inspections for this secondary apartment. Permits are needed to use
the property and to move the electrical from a temporary service (site has temporary pole
currently) to a permanent electrical service on the secondary apartment. My permit application in
order to address this was denied by the Planning and Development Review Dept. The BOA will
have to sign off on this property and the Planning and Development Review Department will need
to sign off on this in order to make these changes happen. This will make the electrical service
permanent, eliminating the meager 100 Amp temporary electrical service pole.

-(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

Most properties that are NOT in the construction phase of the building process don’t have this type
of electrical setup. Large structures and secondary apartments are quite common in this area as
are Duplexes.

. Updated 3/14/12 3
ch Reich115571032 01 £ & | SAS~Photo Equipt051832585 20130603110200
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3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

This area of town does have a mixture of single family, single family with secondary apartments,
and large residences and duplexes with or without secondary apartments. | have a few examples
of development in this neighborhood supplied with this package (North Loop). My neighborhood
is going through many changes due to the population boom of Central Austin. Large structures and
secondary apartments are becoming very common in this area as are Duplexes. Most of these
properties tear down the existing structures to the ground and build completely new construction.
In my case | salvaged the small existing structure and built the secondary apartment in order to
keep the overall character of the neighborhood. The secondary apartment, even though is a two-
story structure is barley viewable from the street, keeping the original character of the
neighborhood.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because: '

[ am not requesting any parking variances. This is because | made the decision to instead of asking
for a parking variance, by using this Alley accessed parking spot on my site plan (even though it is
not paved) it counts as impervious coverage. Subsequently, this will bring the property above the
allowed 45% limit. My calculations show this new impervious coverage at 47.1% {Based on a 200
sqft parking area in the rear of the property). | feel it will be less impactful doing it this way.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the sireets
because:

My concrete front driveway has a total of four (4) parking spots, thereby moving vehicles off the
city streets. Also in the back, adjacent to the secondary apartment there is Alley accessed parking
that allows one (1) extra parking spot. This will make the total number of parking spots for this
property, 5515 Duval St. have a grand total of five (5) parking spots. This absolutely will be more
than enough parking to allow the people to park and to NOT incur any additional street side
parking. 1 feel it will be less impactful on the neighborhood and city doing it this way.
Updated 3/14/12 4
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3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
Inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

There are no safety hazards by granting these variances. These variances entaii additionaj square
footage, which is not a safety hazard. By granting this variance, it allows the temporary electrical
service pole to be eliminated, allowing a permanent electrical service to be built, making the
property even more safe and secure. NOTE: There is currently a permanent electric service built
on the secondary apartment. This variance will be required in order to get the proper permitting in
order to finish this construction.

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

This site will still be used within the. Zonmg standards‘o '—thIS nelghborhood (See attached Permit
application}. Permits are needed to usethe property-and to move the eléctrical service from a
temporary service pole to-a permanent electrlcal service whlch is currently already built on the
secondary apartment, ™ AT s

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -~ I affirm that my statements contamed in the complete
application are true and correct teryhie: :

Signed %7 % '
S

City, State & Zip _Austin, T>X 78751

5515 Duval St

Printed _Zach Reich Phone (512) 635-3695_Date _a4/27/13

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — ] affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and correct to the best o%ledge and belief.
Signed Mail Address 5515 Duwval St.

City,State&Z1p Austin, T>X 78751

Printed _ZZach Reich Phone _ (512} 635-3695_Date _4/27/13

Updated 3/14/12 5
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N K SuBiECT TRACT

: = 1 50NING BOUNDARY CASE#: C15-2013-0076
- o

LOCATION: 5515 Duval Street

TFhis pfoduct is for informational purposes and may net have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. 1t does not represent
an on-the-ground survey and reprasents only the approximate relative location of property beundaries.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review Depariment for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is mads by the
City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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IPORTANT NOTICE

be cdditional getback fines, asasemenis=a
property and unkrown o DEWEY B

THIS AREA IS NOT DEPICTED AS BEING IN A SPECIAL
FLOOD HAZARD AREA PER FEMA'S FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP 0455 H DATED 09/26/08. IT IS
REPRESENTED AS IN ZONE "X". HOWEVER AT
PRESENT TIME, NO ELEVATIONS, DRAMNAGE, OR FLGOD
STUDIES HAVE BEEN PERFORMED AND INFORMATION
IS BASED SOLELY UPON SAID MAP. THE SURVEYOR
DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY AS TO ANY
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SAID MAP AND DOES NOT
IMPLY THAT THE PROPERTY AND/OR THE
STRUCTURES THEREON WILL BE FREE OF FLOOD
DAMAGE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT YOUR
FLOOD PLAIN ADMINISTRATOR.
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Area Character:

Application must demonstrate to the Board how the variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent
to the property, will not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the zoning regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located.

NOTE: Parking variances require additional findings to be made. The additional findings are listed on the
application and must also be completed for submittal of the application.

Boa_rd of Adjustment Staff:

Susan Walker, Planner
974-2202

Diana Ramirez, Administrative Specialist, Board Secretary
974-2241

Fax #974-6536
Planning and Development Review Departmen

One Texas Center -
503 Barton Springs Road, 2

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 787

Updated 3/14/12 7
Zach Reich11557103% DI & # |SAS~Phote Equip1051832585 2012306803110200
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City of Austin :
Residential Permit Application

Residential Review, 2™ floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704
(512)974-2747

Tax Parcel ID;

Project Addfes:%: 5SIC Puy M 5—}: P g2 {

Legal Description: L 0+5 ! ’;"l(? ; ng K 17 , The Hi‘(’}l'\ lq_holj 7

Zonig S‘ F— —-'_)7 - N Q . Lot Size (square feet): (,ali 6
North Loop

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): Historic District (if applicable): N / A

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area?
Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Jand Development Code.

DD

Does this site currently have water availability? (Y} N wastewater availability? N
If no, contact Austin Water Utility 1o apply for water/wastewater taps and/qr service extension request.

Does this site have a septic system? Y If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct ___
Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y @
If yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan mption, 1 =
Does this site front a paved street? Y N | Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? (Y N
Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y N Case # (if applicable}

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver?
If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.

Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This would include canopy and/or critical root zone.
Note; If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be required.

Is this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain?

Note: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time.

<
Q@B =

Existing Use:  vacant single-family residential ~ duplex residential two-family residential “l":i"
. Lall

Proposed Use: vacant single-family residential

A w = (2 * ]
duplex residential Qw‘o—family residentiai) other <@ gﬁLM‘y A{?U,

Project Type: new construction addition addition/remodel remodel/repair other)

# of bedrooms existing: Y [ # of bedrooms proposed: Y | # of baths existing: /& | # of baths proposed: 1)

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Y W

Note: Removal of all or part of a straciure requires a demolition permit. Lo

: . oy At
Project Deﬁcription: (Note: Pleasg provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary) /V\ q#'i f'y C-xf‘h 1’\(1 jﬁeﬁgﬂﬂww
J i { N

y built with pld gefm :
~facr” ot T vWal yninformed T abouT the Denit/iniperF/20ning RS and
procecsot T et e contractsr 4l _me info  bUllding an okka cHry. Tle

27 s < N Iy o i ledt; {/ na pd £

N i Mg o gink, ud ma K jwh _SLeime eiedpy fu
cerVite don he '!‘eﬁn;d»& to ¥his clrvidvre, Aksp the
pover was rivred was not carfect 48 Fhe old sefvie iy old” and
' ol need to \lork W Inspeden e INspocing Hhe prigecty as 18
", ax ‘v"

[ mechanical (HVAC)

3 :
50 Mt the  efectric
oy e

I egude.

Trades concrete (right-of-way)

are based on adopted fee schedule.

Total Job Valuation: $ ?_—, 0ao Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated
to Addition/New Censtruction: $__ () to Remodel/Repair: § 2000

Note: The total job valuation should be the sum total . g . o0

of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and Primary Structure: $ ¢ | Bldg: $f6— Elec: $I_§_

materials only, rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees | Accessory Structure: $ o Plmbg: $_ (00 _ Mech:$__ 0

™. Residential Permit Application
.., Pagelof?
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Site Developmentinf

Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,

incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountzins are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)
e g - - \ 3 a . &4
Existing Building Coverage {sq ft): ﬁg ? L 6% o of lot swe:% ’22 Sé??/ [ TN o
v 1H 1

vy

” \( \ rl‘ . ., 4 \l. Al
aps - M
Proposed Building Coverage (sq ft): @ % v oflot size:‘_}%‘?ﬁ% 3‘; S\i‘w pig, buitd J U puihi ¢

Impervious Cover Information
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with

gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedesirians. (LDC 25-1-23)\! Q{ Li E {i/ 1
i J

¥ i A ~ - Of i
Existing Impervious Cover (sq f): PN L_};??q % of lot size:Mo : L TS ﬁ;_f?; pol (QQMU
Proposed Impervious Cover (sq ft): ’)\7‘? ] ’}.7)‘1 9 of lot size:,%% \N 9‘1 i ]

y

Setbacks :
Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based\on a yard setback requirement? Y @

(LDC 25-2-513)

Does any structure {or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y @

(LDC 25-2-513)

Is front yard 'setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) Y @
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) - Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478) .
Building Height:;"‘e.ﬁ ft  Number of Floors: & # of spaces required: a # of spaces providedB

Right-of~-Way Information .
Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) Y @
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any

addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor arez by 50 % or more.
Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this‘proje_ct? Y @

Width of approach (measured at property line): fi Distance from intersection (for corner lots only):

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property?. Y @
o

Residential Permit Application

s
Pape2of 7

Area Description

Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall. N -
1* floor conditioned area  4L# iy ; 1710 U (740
2™ floor conditioned area ) 4 280 [4 280
3" floor conditioned area [4) g o % ‘
Basement L . {] Y s (Qunie
Covered Parkin ((ggrage?or carport) Codavod ¢ AY e}%@ 153 ) SAR y %Y i
Covered Patio, Deck or Porch I A 6 Q G;? — AL
Balcony . 0 [») &
Other 4] &

ataeBaidin 8 CA-“ : ; ; o i
Driveway 560 o (0T T yOU ugp Sl L §° G &
Sidewalks - ’ v D 0 Q
Uncovered Patio /. ¢} §) Q
Uncovered Wood Deck (counts at 50%) {96 5% = 3| 3] 0 © 54
AC pads S - -35 5 0 ? 2




Gross Floor Area _
This section is only required for prajects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2

Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls,

Attic 0 0 Q Q ‘
YY) 7%} 333 Y 3B %%D“mef}?}m

Garage (attached) ‘J\SQ
(detached)

Carport (attached) D Q Q ©
{detached) B\ —_

Accessory building(s) | -3 '?90“‘?\) - Q\Sg 3

(detached) m+ Vﬁ;
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA %‘&} - 3?)?:- gvﬂ—@-o

~0 4
| Ty
(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) x 100 = # ! Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)

Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 37 ® N

Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Article3?
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 3?

Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 37

Is a sidewal] articulation required for this project? '

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane?

"G G

o o P B O Gy

el

Ld]
t.:.J ety

Exemption Total ]
1¥ Floor (260 M hewge = 9ed  Secanld
2 Floor M50 $2coumd ary Apt=J60
3" Floor 0
Basement Q 0 0 0 Lot e 6316

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by
not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breszeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8
feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if: it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are ¢lear and unobstructed for at feast
80% of the area measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that.is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot
exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area uged to meet minimum parking

requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: 4 ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basgrnent exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is belqw natural or finished grade, whichever is Jower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitzable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a stope of 3 to 12 or
greater; 2, ) It is fully contained within the roof'structure; 3. 1t has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. Itis the
highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a

ceiling height of seven feet or less,

Residential Permit Application
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AS-BUILT

—

30’
U . 1 ’ r | m_. m. N__ m_- —ll
_ 3/0x3/0 | 56 Br0x1/0 L_H 24° v N

57 4*

_
3/0 |

=~
~

27025 R )
@ . ATER, m . || DisH
S (2R3 9 6
FRIDGE 3§
107 4* KITCHEN
BafrH 13" x10°4”)
137 4+ C10°4rx5" @
L1
BED 1 WASHER
€13 47%10°4") /DRYER 3 4
10° 4 =3 4
U 3 1
137
m\
gr 32
\/\ 8* WIDE WALL
CLOSET 1 CLOSET 2 Mw |_1 _|m /\m _|
3z
4 £ 13 8
2 L, LIVING ROOM
S 13 4 A58 x13'8"
7 BED 2 |
e A3°4'x8'8%)
15 8*
5’ q
A 36

| 3/0x5/0

m..

| 0/EX0/E

a3

Gartercl Notes
L. NOTE:  THIS IS THE
FIRST FLOOR OF APT.
2, APT. IS 25'X3¢*
3. APT. HAS 2 FLOORS
4, 4 BELD, 2 BATH
S. ROOF IS 12 PITCH
6, ALL ELECTRIC, NO
GAS APPLIANCES
7. THIS FLOOR WILL
Mm STAINED CUNCRETE
2
10
i
12
13
14,
15,
16
7.
8
9
a0

1 [Inltlol Drowing _mxw
™ Twdskorfree | Doka

L T

5515 Duval St.
Building #B
Austin, TX 787351
{First Floor, Ver. 4>

mm.goo Apt.

.
t8/22/2012 H_.
"lin = 2ft




*NOTEr  The

30* HVAC door
must be an

NOTE:
are assumed
47 wide unless

All walls

outswing doorl! notedil
30"
‘ I I : er | | . o t . 4r
4 | 3/0x5/0 | 36 12/0x1/0] e i a/0%3/0 s
T e TR,
\\ HVAC
SYSTEM
* &8 1Y
. 5 FLODRY
3 v &
30” DIHIR 7
BED 3 Q@ | PARTY/BAR
o (13'4"x10°4%) 10" 40 ¥ 2"AREA
3 F (13'x10°4">
S 13¢ 4 @-
— _ g
36" uo_u-.m/alt X
mN #. ﬂvﬂ-.-
— 4
10° 4 | @_ 3 |_ _
4 L
32 a i3
m‘
r L umh
ey 9 2 WIDE WALL
W7 WSE 2x8x@'s)
48" Doars I As Studs
CLISET 1 CLOSET 2
48° Doors M 11’ 4*
41— BONUS AREA
g . 13 8 (15'8/%x13'8"
X
S 13 4
" 15* 8"
8" 8
. BED 4 ND| LEVEL
m’ (13'4"x8'8"> 3| 4
N I
| 6 | 3/0x5/0 | 5 j 7' aoxarn | & 367 ]

19*

Senarel Hotpe

L NOTE' THIS IS THE
SECOND FLOCR OF
APT,

2. APT. IS 23'X30"

3. APT. HAS 2 FLOORS
4. 4 BEDS, 2 BATHS

. ROOF IS 542 PITCH
6, ALL ELECTRIC. NO
GAS APPLIANCES

7. THIS FLOOR WILL
WM STAINED CONCRETE
9,

10,

.

12

12

14,

15,

16,

17

1B,

19,

20,

[1]

|
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3515 Duval St
Apartment #B
Austin, TX 78751
(2nd Fioor, 30* Doard

o =]
Garoge Apt.
[

09/02/2012 m

-
lin = 2Ft




4 AN

1 NOTE: Lower edge of roof that
Low Uo_s_._n 659ft protrudes outward measures 18°9Y

/ From the ground level, This edgel
— Is the closest edge to the
I_QI UO_S._N_ 660ft D m Hmw C H—“ —’ I—l tent’ boundary o@.« 20’ end due
to the foct that this bullding
meosures 188" and the survey
confliems this edge of the
structure Is 51 feet from the
property line. Therefore, this

meons that the structure is
Ithin the “tent envelope*.

Residental Design *Tent”

WA

il PITCH

ROOF
A i A

|
|
__m_*n_Jﬂ_*_“ 188"
T p—

_ _# m | | EAST SIDE

Y ’ | -
52 30 — 3’6’ Garage Apt.|| S5IS Duval St.
Apartment #B
09s02/2012 Austin, TX 78751
Elevation: 659-660 f+t m ”w 3/16* = v ||@nd Floor, 307 Doord




NOTE! Lower edge of roof thot
protrudes outward measures 188" from
the ground level. This edge Is the
closest edge to the “tent” boundory at
20, and due to the fact that this
bullding measures 18'8* and the survey
confirms this edpe of the structure is
Sl feet from the property line.
Therefore, this means that the
structure Is within the "tent envelope’.

Low polnt: 659¢t

High point: 660F ¢

AS-BUILT

Residental Design ‘Tent

-
-
r
=
—

s MM NI EININAN
E._:H__._.

2112 PITCH
ROOF

EAST SIDE

245

T T ]

Oampral ot

L. Roof Pitch 512
2. Slding Material
Hardiplank sheets

3. Roof overhoang is
12 inches to fit
hardiptank underside,

1 | Initial Drawing|S/9

No. Rwdsenmsus ]

Relch

Construction,
LLC

Brar i

30"

Elevationt 659~660 £t

Tw‘m-

=TT

5515 Duval St.
Aportment #B
Austin, TX 78751
(Front Velw, Ver. 4)

Bl
Garage Apt.
99./05/2012 w

in = 2F¢




NOTE: Lower edge of roof that
protrudes outword mMecsures 188*
from the ground level. This edge
Is the closest edge to the “tent’
boundary at 20, and due to the
fact thot this bullding meosures
188" and the survey conflrms this
edge of the structure Is &l feet
from the properiy Une, Therefore,
this means that the structure is
within the “tent envelope’.

oil2 ROOF PITCH I

18’8
14°6°

Garoge apt.
08/02/2012
3/16" = 1

10’
3515 Duval 3t.
Apartment #B
Austin, TX 78751

Reor View, Westward)

mxm\\

AS—-BUILT

Residental Design “Tent”

High point: 660ft

WEST SIDE

!

Low polnti 659f%

/

! ms\l".—
[l

111

—

LT

1] _ |

24’6

16" s

-

137

30

Elevatlon: 659-660 f1




Residential Area ‘B

Resldenticl Area ‘C*

Residental Design “Tent’ || zooe pen sue

2. Siding Materlali
I_OT_ Uoujd" 6601t Hordiplank sheets

3

AS-BUILT | |

512 ROOF PITCH i SOUTH SIDE ||

e st 1 1]

NOTE! Lower ecdge of _ _ _ _
roof thot protrudes

outword measures 18'8° i | _
from the ground level, _ _ _
This edge is the

closest edge to the _ _ _
“tent’ boundary ot 20/, ] [ _ 24.5
ond due to the fact

thot this bullding _ _ _ _

measures 1887 and the _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

survey conflrms this _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _

188"
e : of the structure

v -1 feet from the _ _ _

_ Operty lne. _ " _
Therefore, this meons
thot the structure is _
within the “tent _ | _ _

envelope’, _ _ _

_ _ _ ’ 3515 Duval St.
Aportment #B
_ _ _ Austln, TX 78751

Gorage Apt,

Jn\ 09/02/2012 ﬁ.

; ey _ 10’ { 3/16* = 1/

Elevation: 639-660 ft




Resldential Area

e

High polnt: 660f1t

AS-BUILT

o

NOTE: Lower edge of
roof that protrudes
outword meosures 188"
from the ground level.
This edge is the
closest edge to the
"tent’ boundory ot 20°,
ond due to the foct
that this bullding
measures 188" and the
survey conflrms this
edge of the structure
;s 51 feet from the
roperty line
“Therefore, this meons
thot the structure Is
within the "tent
envelope’.

12

18'8*

ROOF PITCH

Resldentlal Area “C*

Residental Design "Tent’

Low polnt: 659ft

il i

SOUTH SIDE

N

24.5

_ Gereral Nobes

1. Roof Pitch 512
2, Siding Materlol

Hordiplank sheets

1 {Initlal Drawing |5/9

3 [remesy oot |

=T

Relch
Construction,
LLE

Wi mpmg et bghingy

5515 Duval St
Apariment #B
Austin, TX 78751
{Left Slde, Ver, 4

_.mﬂ..nao Apt.

25
Elevationn 659-660 fi

[

09/11/2012

- I
in = 2ft




NOTE: Lower edge of roof thot

protrudes outward measures 18'8* from
the ground level, This edge is the
closest edge to the *tent’ boundery ot
20, and due to the fact that this
bullding measures 18'8" and the survey
confirms this edge of the structure is
31 feet from the property lne.
Therefore, this means that the
structure Is within the "tent envelope’.

Residentlat Area “B*

Oanersl Wobas

Resldentiol Area C*

Residental Design "Tent”

N

Low polnt: 659¢¢

e

High point: 660f1t
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Construction,
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St. Eimo Service Center

Kramer Service Center

2412 Kramer Lane, Bldg. "C" Austin Energy 4411-B Meinardus Drive
Austin, Texas 78758 Electric Service Planning Application (ESPA)}  Austin, Texas 78744
(512) 505-7306 {Please Print or Type) (512) 505-7500

Ve i o T BME

Mv\ Seibach X 787
For Residential or Small Commercial “SERVICE ONLY” under 350 amps I&or 225 amps3e

Customer Name 20\&\ K{% dn Phone_(S13) 635-3¢55
Address S-; (v 0‘\}\/&‘ St

Legal Description_ LoT 1516 Block 35 Hi‘gi\?wisl, The

Lot__1§-16 Block ?5 Commercial/Residential? RCS

Service Main Size 360 (amps) Service Conductor Li'/ 0 {type & size)

Service Length %’S (ft.) Number of Meters? 2 ol Multi-Fuel Y @

Overhead/Underground? b@%"\ Voltage \30/ pU0 (R Single-phase (1) [ Three-phase (3@)
Total Square Footage '93\‘00 Total A/C Load * (# of units) !':'5 (Tons)

Largest A/C unit .5 ___*J __ (Tons) LRA of Largest A/C Unit, 5 OA (amps)

Electric Heating _heal pomg 10 (kw) Other Electric oven/shve 50A

Comments: QQH’V’III\H:\SL eXtS+hq aver Vead Servite  gnd MﬂUma "}O ex\f'}‘{
Jecongory &Pf beilding | Serrig fo main . houg wﬁ” be vm\ergfbmai«g\mﬁt

Pl A Yy s Reich §30-12  (51) (30-3695
ESPA Q6mﬁieted by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative Date
Approved: [_] Yes [ ] No (Remarks on back) Phone

Application expires 90 days after date of Approval




Eleciric Permit, 3515 Duval St. (CGMPLETQ

Reference I-‘!le

?emub Casé.

2013004477

Section 25-11-94 Expiration and extension of permit (Active Permifs will expire 180 days at 11:59:59 pm after date of last inspection
posted) If you allow this pen-mt fo expire you will be required fo submit a new apphcatwn & pay new fees

2013-0044‘7 Homabmtdasiooph"mm Resid.e::tial.k a1

EP EP fesidenca®* only

B Information I
IsthisinETI?

Elactrical Valuztion Remodal

‘Nixmber of Floors

Nuymiber of Units

Uszgs Categorny

Electricat Mater Provider

Electric Servica Planning Application?
ESPA Application Numbar

ESPA Approval Dete

AE Awsaiting Customear

Quantity ofMeters 1

Actuei Electrical Phasa 1

Wire 8tz 1

Caleutated Load 1

Voltage 1

Sarvical

Ralezsed by Electricat Inspaciions Data
Apptication Sanvics Ordar Type

Last Action

Last Action Date

Public or Private

Smert Housing

Electric Inspaction

Fa 16 Feb 19,2013

DUVAL ST . 2013
Ralated Foldars; No

Austin Enerey

-

Yes

16211 1GM
Jen 16,2013
Othar

1

1

2

100

120:240

Over

en 25,2013
instcls )
Appointments 0128013 10:00 ne'oh cutover
JAN 25,2013
Byivate

.33

Yes

5515 DUVAL

Lot: 15 Block: Subdivision:

" ~
AUSTIN X 78751 HIGHE ANDS THE

Elactrical Contractor Austm Etecmc BQK. Inc dba(Bob Kowster)
Billad To Austin Electric Service (Allen H Kosster)

state| postar] . phoner

1107SEDONA LEANDER TX 78641 (512)833-2300

1107 SEDONA  Lesndar T 78841 (312)833-8300

Electrical Permit Fea
Davelopmeant Services Surcharge

Frocess Description
30D Efectrica! Slzb - Cpan
301 Etactrical Rough Open
302 Electricz! Grounding Opzn
304 Temporery Electric Approved
305 Final Elactric Dass
114 Continuznce of work Opan
Spot Location Open
Meter Enginearing Opzn
Metering Opsrations Opan
Conduit Inspaction Cpan

Administrative Hold Open

Fan 25,2013

Mike Haley (512-074-2705)
Mike Haley (512-074-2705)
Mita Haley (512-074-2705)
20252013 Ral25.2013  Marvin Pace (512974-1720)
Feb19.2013  Febl19.2013  MervinDPae (512-974-2729)
Mike Haley (512-974-2705)

S O OO ORS

Amenda Crz (512-505-
7620)

-

LI~ I -+




partizl demo to remove uppar level

sink toconbrato zotliz:g 5515

2012 restations oo batne ote R-435 Ptat THTCAT Droiead San2l 4014 Mar 20,
wmpR l:g;::;;};z{:;:t:;u: t":;l;&ﬂ:;} R "'atlmm ! l ANAITE HU‘s:r.'H‘ AT QTP Ll LVEL 2013
' datachad rear structuse. :

Sesert Housing No

Building Valuation Remodal 0
Electrical Valuation Remodal ¢
Machanical Valuation Repodal 0
Dlumbing Vaiuation Remods] 0
1704 Flap? No
Chenpa of Use Ko
Butlding Inspaction Yes
Trea Inspaction No
On Site Sewaga Facitity Inspaction Ko
Usage Caterory 435
Codz Year 2008

. . Lot 15 Bloﬁk Subdwtslm
_5515 . DUVAL STREET AUSTIN % i85t HIGHL ANDS THE

Plan Review Administration Opzn ) ' : 0

Trez Ordinznce Review Open l;g%ﬂ! Eabasi (512974 0
Residential Zoning Raview Rejectsd  Sep21,2012  Nov27,2012 Daniel Word (312-974- 1

2718)




ijP Neumber Zﬁj - é,’(’?ﬂf f‘{y

- CITY OF AUSTIN Building Permit No.
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A” Plat No, 2=/
! Revicwer / A-/" M« i
PRIMARY PROJECT DATA ’ P
Servi:.e Address. L § -‘5' 1] Wtﬂ S+ Tax Parcei No, ’}& S ?\7 Y
uv?étmlﬁ‘:iﬁmnliluck ?)g Subdivision The H\ﬁ. W Lan *5 Section____ Phase

Ifin a Planned Unit Development, provide Name and Case No-
fattach final approved copies of subdivision and siee plow)

If this site Is not a legally subdivided lot, you must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

Description of Work __ Remodel fspecify
. MNew Residence
—Buplex Addition ¢spe
— Garage _ attached __ detached 3
_ggﬁm —ruached | detached of (5 mﬁd mell decond ary ds.ﬂea,r’thu wt bald

e back  viard.

Zoning {e.g. SF-1, 8F-2.. )<
- Height of Principal i
- Dues this sitec rpenj

Loty

o 64
'cight of Other striéetur efs) " & Zoffloors

2 ¥es _ No. If no, please contact the
ATer andfor wastewater tap application, or a service extension request.

- Does this site have é sept:c sy;u.m‘? Yt.h _ﬁ No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved se|
perntit prior to a zoning review,

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling?  Yes X No [fyes, attach the B.0O.A. documentation
Wil this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 fest? ___ Yes ANO
Does this site front a paved street? _)éﬁ?es ..No  Apavedalley? _ Yes _ No

Is this preperty within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? _Z_Yes __No
VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITHONS ONLY {For office use only) 7

Building § _ LotSire & D3 st mﬁﬂi‘-a DDH;;:;: D REMODE:

o . ; ild:

Electrical 8 Job Valuation — Principal Building $ ;gi Céo Bui :_ng s {/?‘ ‘ 8

Mechanical S {Labor and materials) Electrical § At & s

Plumbing $ Job Valuation - Other Structure(s) S Mechanical S—MM 5

Driveway! (Laborandmetedigls) | | Plumbing $_ 4/.&a S -

Sdewalk S| 7OTAL JOB VALUATION ey s ¢
TOTALS__ (sum of remodels and additions) wewa '
{fabor and materials) s i 35 600 TOTAL $ )
{Labor and materials) T
OWNER / BUILDER INFORMATION
OWNER Name_ ") pocny & eidna Telephione ::{hf; L5y 35 M
o W S Q S_ — 2"! 3
' BUILDER Company Name RE'E dn (o ns ‘J‘NG e, HLC Telephone_ { €132} £3C0-3¢
Contact/Applicant’s Name__ Z.a cin p».i( C[‘\ Pager_
DRIVEWAY/ | ' FAX |
SIDEWALK Contractor___ MIA : N Telephone___ N /A
CERI:; ICAIE Name__ Z2ach EEE CL\ _ B O Telephone ({3} &35
occuPANCY Address_§ 5§  Puval s£ - City_QAustim . ST_JK zip W87

Il"wu \muid fike to be notified when yaur dp hcatum is gpproved Iease select the mmod
!f:k.p!mne __j;:_e-ms.ii: - e . _
@ 0 T H Y‘on ruay check the status of tils appilcatmn at www ci. amdm tx usfde\ glugment;p_ REIVE. htm o




| CTTY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C*

BUILDING COVERAGE
The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar features, or (i1} grc
tevel paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities.

Existing New / Addition
a. ¥ Aoor conditioned area 368 sq.t. 758 5¢
b. 2% floor conditioned area sq.ft. 8¢
¢. 3" floor conditioned area sq.ft. 8¢
d. Basement 5.6l 8¢
e. Garage f@ ; sq.ft. s¢
__¥ attache B Ot sq.ft. s
_detached sq.ft. _ 5¢
f. Wood decks fnrust be counted at 10095} sq.fi. sC
g Breszeways sq.fi. sC
k. Covered patios , sq.ft. S¢
i.  Covered porches 2/ sq.ft. sc
Jj- Balconies . sq.0t. _8Q
k. Swimming pool(s) [peol surface area(s)] _ sq.ft. sq
L Other building or covered area(s) sq.it. sq
Specify
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. through L.} qg 9 sq.ft. 7 '{ O 84
2 877
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subiract, i ' i sq.fi.
applicable, b, ¢, &, & _and £ if uncovered; | r , B = % of lot
Po - R,‘?’J{ﬁﬁ Lokl 62793 s4.Bh ZTYL
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvement:
calculating impervious cover. Roof overhangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for selar screening are not include

building coverage or impervious coverage. All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

a.  Total building coverage on lot (see above) l’” ¢ sq.ft.
b. Driveway area on private property FERELE T it
¢ Sidewalk / walkways on private property toc 5q.0t.
d.  Uncovered patios sq.fi.
e.  Uncovered wood decks fmay be counted ar 50%] sq.fr.
£ Air conditioner pads sq.fi.
g Conerete decks ¢ caverah Concfobe ) -6 S sqft
h.  Other (specify) - sq.fi.

_ | .\_

NC= 2

TOTAL IMPERVIQUS COVERAGE (add o through k)

e 22999 (o) £ 5y bt

ot




CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D*
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPE‘RTEES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILYE

STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Service Address ‘5- 5— D ) b"u’«.t g‘i{'

Applicant’s Signature | é-l\ ,ﬂ,M 6{ Mm-\ Bat; 2-U-i0

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FL.OOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Existing New / Addition
L 1* F[cmr Gross Area
a. " floor area (excluding covered or uncovered finished ground-
ﬂom’ porches) q 5q.1t. 7 59 5t
b. 17 floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet, sa.it. ; L
c. TOTAL (add a and b above) T sq.ft, 25¢ st
IL 2'“i Flﬁor Gross Area See note ' below
d. * Aoor area fincluding all areas covered by a roaf i.e. porches, . sq.ft. s
brw-mm;s. mezzanine or loff) . sq.ft. 8t
. 2™ floor area with ceiling height = 15 feet. _ sq.1t. 5¢
f.  TOTAL {add d and e above)
TfL. 3" Floor Gross Area See note © below
g 3" floor area (i nuluding all areas covered by a rogf i.e. porches, sq.f. st
breezeways, mezzanine or loff),
h. 3% floor arca with ceiling height = 15 Jeut sq.ft. sC
L TOTAL (add g and h above) sq.ft. sq
TV. Basement Gross Area
J. Fioor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet
above grade at the average clevation ar the intersections of the sq.ft, sc
minimum front yard setback line and side property lines. ‘
V. Garage
k. __ attached (submract 200 square feet if used to meet the : sq.ft 4
minimum parking requirenieny) : .
L __ detached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet from ~SQ-A. 4
pr;}m}m! structure) :
YL Carport (cpen on two or more sides without habitable space sq.i. 5q
afove it subtract 430 square feef)
¥H. TOTAL sq.1t. sq.
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add exi sting and new rom VI ahove)
178357 s n.
GROSS AREA OF LOT ) G123 sq. ft,

FL(JOR AREA RATIO (aross floor area /gross area of lot) 1 *).? "?*sq. ft.

¥ Wasecond of dhisd foor meets all of the following eriferia if is constdered to bc attic space and is no caleulated as pan‘ of the oveeall (rmba Frmr Arez ofthe strucruse.

" It ¥ fuliy contained within the ronf sthucture aml thc roofhas a:-!opx. of 3 o !" or grcam
HWonly Ius onc Hoor-within the roof strgtare © o : :
.- B does not extend beyond the foot priat of the ﬂoms beluw _ E RS
: Eiisthe highest habitable pommi of the butlding, and - R
: F]ﬁ." pcmem ol merc of lhc arc:a has a ceiimg hc[ght (rf:.cvcn feei ar Eﬁa.

BmeTe

]
!




[CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 23-11-66 of the Land Development Code (L.DC), non-complance with
LDC may be cause for the Building Olficial to suspend or revoke 2 permit andfor license. | understand that | am responsible f
complying with any subdivision notes, deed resirictions, restrictive covenants andsor zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certai
uses and/or requiring cerain development restrictions {i.e., height, access, seresning, eic.) on this property. 1f a conflict should resu
with any of these restriciions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it 1 understand that, if’ requested, | must provide copies of a
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, andor zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to th
Property.

I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC.

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. | further understand that no portion of anv roof structure ma
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement,

I acknowledze that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location andic
the cost to repair any damage to existing wtilities caused during construction, '

I also understand that if there are any trees greater thac 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediarely adjacent to th
proposed consiruction.  am to schedule a Tree Ordinancs review by conractin g (512} 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed.

I agree that this application will expive on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed il the application is not approved an
an extension is not granted. 1f the application expires, a new submittal will be geguired.

APl —— e |-25-10

HOME BUILDER'S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER {required for all new construction)) } QK Q \ieg 757 8

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use only):

Service_ﬁddress _ gs-(g UW&! S’h _

Applicant’s Signature_

Da;c t"‘?‘gh l 9
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ENGINEER FOUNDATION DESIGN APPROVAL

TO: Whom it May Concern
FROM: Richard Reich, P.E., Design Engineer, Reich Construction, L.LC
SUBJECT: Slab Design Approval for Apartment on 5515 Duval St. Austin, TX

I am writing this letter to approve the design of the foundation design plan presented to
me for a small garage apartment on 3315 Duval 8t. Due to the somewhat high plasticity
index (P1) of the soil in this area of Austin there were a few design parameters that were
improved from the existing City of Austin code requirements fo compensate for this
factor. This design approval is contingent on proper trench depth, steel quality, tying and
placement, proper fill, and the utilization of 3000 PSI Class A 4.5 sack concrete with the
appropriate consistency.

In concluston, [ have analyzed and approved the foundation slab design for a garage
apartment on 353135 Duval St. Austin, TX 78751 and have certified this design cleared for
construction and proper inspection. | will entertain any further questions if any in regards
to this design.

Richard Reich, P.E. Stamp:
Reich Construction, LLC
(312) 635-0996
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i SO lies Lol e
- BASIS .
DUVAL STREET N 3U0000" £ 98.30" (100.00)
(50" ROW} CM. TG CM.
Liunp e - : / ' ] .
N 3000°007 £ \4934 { N 30'00°007 £ 49.96
C.H. (% 00000 £ 00) | o CM.
TR r =
CONCRETE "
SIDEWALX /E‘k
COVERED
51 CONCRETE ™™
~ T
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Kramer Service Cenier St. Elme Service Center

2412 Kramer Lane, Bldg, *C” Austin Energy . 4411-8 Meinardus Drive
Austin, Texas 78758 Eicctric Service Piangning Appiication {ESPA}  Avstin, Texes 75733
{512} 505-7206 (Please Print or Type) ' (5123 SO3-7504

fan Sctbadn x NIUS
For Residential or Small Commercial “SERVICE ONLY” under 330 amps 1 or 223 amps 32

 Customer Name 25\-1["\ Leidn Phone (STA) 635-3t%
Address 5-5' 5 OUWJ S?{? |

Legal Description LoF 15-16 Bl £y H{gi\}m&s; The

Lot i§~16  Bok_ 3} Commercial/Residential? _ Res

Service Main Size_ (3-00 (amps) Service Conductor /0 (type & size)

| Service Length 5 (ft.) Number of Meters? 3 totl  Multi-Fuel Y @

| Overhead/Underground? E Vc!tage 1}‘3_4 ;{W Smgk, -phase (12} [J Three-phase (3&)

Total Square Footage & %ﬂ F\T’l‘ota | AfC Load ?> (# of unfts)_____%‘___(‘rons}
Nty

Largest A/C unit %; (Tons) LRA of Largest A/CUnit___ 50A  (amps)

 Electric Heating Lo A {kw} Other _EEQ(%‘\}‘ glen/Steve  5OA (kW)

| -

ments: }Rﬁmeg Emﬁf‘f‘m QVer Nead. SEK‘U?(Q fnd mm}ms;‘
to new apt bﬂ!éuhq Sermg T main [()MSe w’{ﬂ uac\erqumi
Iy A Yy 2uan Keldy LC-10  (S) (2695
ESPA Cbmpleted by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative T Date
“Approved; [ Yes ] No (Remarks on back) Phone

Apphcation explres 90 days aﬂ:er date of Approva AE APPEOVED

All structures etc must ma!ntam i
~ clearance from AE energized power

Emes Eniorced-hy‘AE & NESC codes.




